ForkCCUse: 2 97_ang & KaNsas CORPORATION COMMISSION yorm €1
[E)ffet‘*‘_’“tf; Date: S OiL & Gas CONSERVATION DivISION Form must be Typed

istric E be Signed
scar  [Rves [no NOTICE OF INTENT TO DRILL All blanks must be Filed

Must be approved by KCC five (5) days prior to commencing well
Form KSONA-1, Certification of Compliance with the Kansas Surface Owner Notification Act, MUST be submitted with this form.

Expected Spud Date: March 28 2012
month day year
31514 7

OPERATOR: License#
Name: _ Thoroughbred Associates, LLC

Address 1; 8100 E. 22nd St. No.

Address 2; Bidg. 600, Suite F
City: Wichita

State: X8 Zip: 67226 4+
Contact Person: Robert C. Patton, Managing Partner
316-685-1512

Phore!

CONTRACTOR: License#t 9822 /
Naine: _Val Energy, Inc.

Well Driiled For: Well Class! Type Equipment:
—
oil " [ JEnh Rec [Xmud Rotary
X Gas Storage [ Jair Rotary
Disposat DCabIe

eismic ;____ #of Holes | [Other
ther:

Df OWWO: old well information as follows:

Operator:
Well Name:
Original Completion Date:

Original Total Depth: .~
Directional, Deviated or Horizontal wellbore? DYesNa
If Yes, true vertical depth:
Bottorms Hole Location:
KCC DKT #:

Oil 4 lras leases w/pooling clavces sobmibed, it

The undersighed hereby affirms that the drilling, completion and eventual plugging of this well will comply with K.S.A. 55 et, seq.

It is agreed that the following minimum requirements will be met:
1. Notify the appropriate district office prior to spudding of well;

Spot Description: _ MMeaes=SE-hiehe

fowor . SE_NE . NE gec 6 Twp. 305 R.ZB_ [ Je[X]w
QAU 700 . .

feet from N/ S Line of Section

215 featfrom [X]|E /[ | W Line of Section

Is SECTION: Regular Dtrreguiar?

(Note: Locate well on the Section Plat on reverse side)

County: _Clark

B-F/Reinert

Lease Name: well #:.1-8

s [Xpe

Field Name: -~

Is this a Prorated / Spaced Field?

Target Formation(s): _Marmator/Mississippi
Nearest Lease or unit boundary line (in footage). 215 -
Ground Surface Elevation: a’=§ ‘DC! -
Water well within one-quarter mile:

Public water supply well within one mile:

Depth to bottom of fresh water: !
Depth to bottom of usable water:
Surface Pipe by Alternate: D @II
Length of Surface Pipe Planned to be set:
Length of Conductor Pipe (if any}: N/A
Projected Total Depth; __5500°

Formation at Total Depth; _Mississippi
Water Soygee for Drilling Qperations:

ENetl arm Pond ther:

DWR Permit #: -

(Note: Apply for Permif with DWR
/

_—

feet MSL

es No
s o

/‘

—

s00 <

-

/

D‘{es No

R‘ECEIVEC:
MAR 1§ 711,

Will Cores be taken?
If Yes, proposed zone:

2. A copy of the approved notice of intent to drill shall be posted on each drilling rig; Kpggmlc H ’T
3. The minimum amourt of surface pipe as specified below shalf be set by circulating cement to the top; in all cases surface pipe sha. A
through all unconsolidated materials plus a minimum of 20 feet into the underlying formation.
4. If the well is dry hole, an agreement between the operator and the district office on plug length and placement is necessary prior o plugging;
5. The appropriate district office will be notified before well is either plugged or production casing is cemented in;
6. If an ALTERNATE il COMPLETION, production pipe shall be cemented from below any usable water to surface within 120 DAYS of spud date,
Or pursuant to Appendix *“B” - Eastern Kansas surface casing order #133,891-C, which applies to the KCC District 3 area, alternate |l cementing
must be completed within 30 days of the spud date or the well shall be plugged. In all cases, NOTIFY district office prior to any cernenting.

-

| hereby certify that the statements made herein are true and t;:h;b

Date: March 14, 2012

of my,knowledgé and belie;f. \

Signature of Operator or Agenf. '{. \LA A

For KGC Lise ONLY
025-2/5400000
Alone,
Minimum surface pipe required ’2 w
Approved by:M.B’z 272012,

This authorization expires: 3—2’2-2013

(This authorization void if driffing not started within 12 months of approval date.)

API#15 -

feet

feet per ALT. EI/DII

Conductor pipe required .

Spud date: Agent:

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division,
130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202

~{ AVA S

Tité: Partner

Remember to:

File Certification of Compliance with the Kansas Surface Owner Notification
Act (KSONA-1} with Intent to Drill; -

File Drill Pit Apptication (farm CDP-1) with Intent o Drill;

File Completion Form ACO-1 within 120 days of spud date;

File acreage attribution plat according fo field proration orders,

MNotify appropriate district office 48 hours prior to workover or re-entry;
Submit plugging report (CP-4) after plugging is completed (within 60 days};
Obtain written approval before disposing or injecting salt water.

If well wilt not be drifled or permit has expired (See: authorized expiration date)
please check the box below and return to the address below.

D Weli will not be drifled or Permit Expired Date:
Signature of Operator or Agent:

0 ez oc o




Side Two

For KGC Use ONLY

API% 15, 2S -2/5YC0>00

-

IN ALL CASES PLOT THE INTENDED WELL ON THE PLAT BELOW

In all cases, please fully complete this side of the form. Include items 1 through 5 at the bottom of this page.

Operator: Thoroughbred Associates, LLC Location of Well: County: Slatk

Lease: B-F/Reinert 700 fast from FE N / B Line of Section
Well Number; .18 215 foatfrom [X] E /{ ] W Line of Section
Field: Sec. 6 Twp. 30 5. R.28 e BJw
Number of Acres atiributable to well: 320 gas/40 ol Is Section: Regular or [ imeguiar

QTRIGTRIQTRIQTR of acreaga: _Newx . SE -_NE -_NE

if Section iz {rregular, locate well from nearest comer boundary.
Section comer used: [_J NE[_Jnw{_Jse[ Jew

PLAT
Show location of the well. Show footage 1o the nearest lease or unit boundary fine. Show the predicted locations of
lease roads, fank batteries, plpeiines and slectrical lines, as required by the Kansas Surface Owner Notjos Act (Hoirse Bilf 203,

Re

You may altach & separa i CE

ay ep tsplar:fdeslrad’FNL MD
MAR 2 1 201

: : : : : LEGEND

......... (VUL BRI BV xR |1 K
e TN Sistreo et KOC WICHITA
: [} Tank Battery Location

......... - Pipeline Location
P | e Electric Line Location
: menmm Lease Road Location
VL N S

......... T B —

SEARD Co, 3990 FEL

NOTE: in ali casas locate the spot of the proposed drilling locaton.

In plotting the proposed location of the well, you must show:

you are using the depicted plat by identifying section lines, i.&, 1 section, 1 section with 8 surrounding sections,

1. The manner in which
4 sections, elc.

2. The diglance of the propos

3, The distance to the nearest lease or unit bo

4. If proposed location ig located within a profa
CG-8 for gas wels). '

5. The predicted locations of [ease roads, tank batteries,

ed driling jocation from the south / north and east / west outside seetlon lines.

undary line {in footage}.

ted or spaced field a certificate of acreage attribution piat must be attached: (CO-7 for oll wells,

pipelines, and elactrical lines,




For KGC Use ONLY

APL#15- DK‘JIS‘IW

Side Two

IN ALL CASES PLOT THE INTENDED WELL ON THE PLAT BELOW

In ail cases, please fully complete this side of the form. Inciude items 1 through 5 at the bottom of this page.

Operator; Thoroughbred Associates, LLC

Lease:.

Location of Well: County: Clark

B-F/Reinert 700
Well Number: ,1 6 215
Sec.B Twp. 30 s.

Field:

Number of Acres attributable to well: 320 gasi4d oil
QTR/QTRIQTR/QTR of acreage; __A°F

Show location of the well. Show footage to the nearest lease or unit boundary line. Show the predicted locations of

- BE

- NE

NE

feet from N/
feet from E /

R.23

ts Section: gﬂegular or D Irregular

S Line of Section

W Line of Section

e Xw

If Section is Irregutar, locate well from nearest corner boundary.

Section corner used: D NED NWD SEDSW

PLAT

Jease roads, tank batteries, pipelines and electrical lines, as required by the Kansas Surface Owner Notice Act (House Bilf 2032).

You may attach a separale plat if desired,
’70':)

AL

U5 FEL. O Well Location

LEGEND

[[] Tank Battery Location

Pipeline Location
Electric Line Lecation

=mmmm | ease Road Location

EXAMPLE

1980'FSL

RECEIVED

SEWARD CO.

NOTE: In all cases locate the spot of the proposed drilling locaton.

In plotting the proposed location of the well, you must show:

3390 FEL

MAR 16 2012

KCC WICHITA

1. The manner in which you are using the depicted plat by identifying section lines, i.e. 1 section, 1 section with 8 surrounding sections,

4 sections, etc.

2. The distance of the proposed drilling location from the south / north and east / west oulside section lines.

w

. The distance to the nearest lease or unit boundary line (in foctage).

4. If proposed location is located within a prorated or spaced field a certificate of acreage attribution plat must be attached: (CO-7 for oil wells,
CG-8 for gas wells).
5. The predicted iocations of lease roads, tank batteries, pipelines, and electrical lines.




/ SOAS -2/5 40 -D0-00

Pro-Stake LLC

Oil Field & Construction Site Staking
A P.O. Box 2324
Garden City, Kansas 67846
b031512n Office/Fax: (620) 276-6159
PLAT NO. Cell: (620) 272-1499 INVOICE NO.
Thoroughbred Associates, LLC B-F/Reinert #1-6
OPERATOR LEASE NAME
Clark County, Ks 6 30s 23w .
COUNTY Sec. Twp. Rng, Main loc. = 700°FNL-215'FEL = 2508.6° gr.elev.
Alt, #1 = 650’FNL-215’FEL = 2506.4’ gr. elev,
SCALE: 1 =1000° N LOCATION SPOT
b
DATE STAKED: Mar. 15% 2012 Directions: From the South side of Bloom Ks at the intersection of
MEASURED BY: Ben R. Hwy 54 & Main St/ 117 Spur Rd North — Now go 0.2 mile E-NE on
Luke R. Hwy 54 — Now go 0.3 mile East on Yucca Rd — Now go | mile South on
DRAWN BY:

Karri, dirt cont. & tool pusher 118 Rd & approx. the NW comer of section 6-30s-23w — Now go 0.9

AUTHORIZED BY: mile East on A/Zane Rd — Now go 0.2 mile South on 14 Rd to ingress
East into - Now go approx. 725" East though milo stubble to gate — Now
This drawing does not constitute g monumented survey go approx. 130" E-SE through pasture into main staked location.
or a land survev plat. Final ingress must be veritied with land owner or Operator.

This drawing is for construction purposes only.

118°Rd
ravel}

A/ Zane Rd (gravel)

o it a3 R

Upﬁﬂ]\il].iﬂ:gl;EﬁS
|South info
CO 1308 )

Alt, #1 (moved 50' North [gatel ",
per dirt conk. & tool pusher} 3

e
650" FNL - 215" FEL T . E
2506.4' = gr. elev, at staked loc. g’;ﬁ;’m nl..llu st-bt\wle p
NAD 33 - 1 bottom of draw
| Lat. sIN37° 28' 04.664" : ] is 6?.6&1?;5;:; \
c r N L . o
Long. = W99°52' 11128 /_,/,,—//"’/ ; Erle:." oF AL #1
seatl H B
T staked location with 4' wooed ¥ ‘.‘
|(painted all orange) and t-poest /g s N
. |Location falls in pastnre | top of bank is 116.1

£ |$-5W of main lov. &
|is 180.0 SW of Al #1

" |While standing at staked localion looking
i 1150" in all divections

North has 0.9 of rise

‘|East has 0.7' of drop in 33" &

6.1' of rise in the next 111"

Sounth has 29.9' of rise

Waest has 10.6" of rise

B-F/Reinert #1-6
700" FINL - 215' FEL
I 2508.6' = gr. elev, al staked loc.

NAD 83 .
Lat. =N37" 28' 04.170" :
Long. = W997 52' 11.117"

I staked lecation with 7* wood
{paiuted orange & bine) and t-post
Location falls in pasture

I3 o ’ While standing at staked location looking
[ (gravel) 150" in all direction
. North has 1.} of drop
East has 5.3 of drep in 66' &
8.4 of rise in the next 85
South has 27.7" of rise
West has 8.3 of rise

RECEIVED
MAR 16 2012

KCC W'ICHITA

[ Gt IR RPN st e AN

single phase .
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Pro-Stake LLC

il Field & Construction Site Staking

A P.O. Box 2324
Garden City, Kansas 67846
b031312n Office/Fax: (620) 276-6159
PLATNO. Cell: (620) 272-1499 INVOICE NO.
Thoroughbred Associates, LLC B-F/Reinert #1-6
OPERATOR LEASE NAME
Clark County, Ks 6 305 23w
COUNTY See, Twp. Rng. Main loc. = TP FNL-215°'FEL = 2508.6” gr.elev.
Alt. #1 = 650°FNL-215°FEL = 2506.4’ gr. elev.
SCALE: 1”7 =1000° N LOCATION SPOT
th
DATE STAKED: Mar. 157, 2012 Directions: From the South side of Bloom Ks at the infersection of
MEASURED BY: Ben R. Hwy 54 & Main 5t/ 117 Spur Rd North — Now go 0.2 mile E-NE on
DRAWN BY: Luke R. Hwy 54 — Now go 0.3 mile East on Yucc'a Rd ~ Now go [ mile South on
Karri. dirt cont. & tool pusher 118 Rd & approx. the NW comer of section 6-30s-23w — Now go 0.9
AUTHORIZED BY: - P mile East on A/Zane Rd - Now go 0.2 mile South on 14 Rd to ingress

This drawing does not constitute a monumented suryve

or a land survey plat.

This drawing is for construction purposes only,

East into — Now go approx. 725" East though milo stubble to gate - Now
go approx. 130’ E-SE through pasture into main staked location.
Final ingress must be verified with land owner or Operator.

N .
|

\ g PN W U A e
b RN NN ). Pl T “
' ’ 1 ~ - B . N
. i A ({ optional ingress | AT LA
. 64 / For, C’I! T 295 ¥4 South into = PR
4 A/ Zahe Rd {grajel) —— ¥
8 ladCo:
. _k &g £ f 0 LA
Alt. #1 {moved 50" North . .
‘{%\i pet dizt cont, & tool pasher) \\ feild entry .
L 650' FNL - 215' FEL A ingress - iy
\‘} 2506.8 = gr. clov. at staked loc, / inge imL mﬂt')}stub)
. NAD 83 ’ ’ ’ % ; bottom of draw
o i I WX is 65.6' Eastof
1 Lat, =N37° 28' 04.664" l\_.-JL — ! At M nain & is 38.8'
Long. = W99°52' T1.125" [ A o fgate [l N YENE of Al #1
T c .l A

t I staked location with 4 wood

(painted all orange) and -post
Location falls in pasture

150 in all directions

North has 0.9 of rise

East has 0.7 of drop in 39' &
6.1" of rise in the next 111’
South has 29.9 of rise

West has 10.6' of vise

While standing at staked Iocation looking

TN

. / {top of bank is116.1" | "\

e / - |S-SW of main loc, & i

a is 1804 SWof AIL #1f ™
4 I "GN
N

/ //\; milo stnbhbla ;
:

B-FRelnert #1-6
700" FNL - 215' FEL

-

] ]

2508.67 = gr. elev. at staked loc.

o i o
'\?\’L\ o/ ‘::'f; R —— 0
T ; £, BT TF i; Q

-~ -1 ) R i I
) i 4 4

M::",{/ {I j/ {I" single phase

A line
-Bmﬂ-(-i\"“’ bt & I\%\,_‘iw‘ Vi ; P:wu‘f’
R ‘ gy ." .1 R
SN ESZ e
L ‘l"‘ \"f""' g A AP -~ |

E :
.\/ ;Qli’gff NAD 83 ——
o)1) g Tat. =N37° 28' 64.170”
}\\ L )l/ I Long, = W99°52 11.117" >,
A -
q\\{_,__:;ftj R AW L N staked location with 7" waod L N
: v o e Ay (painted orange & blue) and t-post R

Ry

/| Location falls in pasture

While standing at staked Focation looking
150" in all direction

North has 1.3' of drop e
East has 5.3' of drop in 66' &
8.4 of rise in the next 85
South has 27.7 of rise

‘Woest has 8.3' of rise
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Pro-Stake LLC

Oil Field & Construction Site Staking

A P.O. Box 2324
Garden City, Kansas 67846
b031512n Office/Fax: (620) 276-6159
PLAT NO. Cell: (620) 272-1499 INVOICE NO.
Thoroughbred Associates, LLC B-F/Reinert #1-6
OPERATOR LEASE NAME
Clark County, Ks 6 30s 23w
COUNTY Ser. Twp. Rng. Main loc. = T00°FNL-215°FEL = 2508.6” gr.elev.
Alt. #1 = 650°FNL-215°FEL = 2506.4° gr. elev.
SCALE: N/A N LOCATION SPOT
th
DATE STAKED: Mar. 15, 2012 Directions: From the South side of Bloom Ks at the intersection of
MEASURED BY: Ben R. Hwy 54 & Main St/ 117 Spur Rd North — Now go 0.2 mile E-NE on
DRAWN BY: Luke R, Hwy 54 - Now go 0.3 mile East on Yucca Rd - Now go 1 mile South on
Karri. dirt cont. & toal pusher 118 Rd & approx. the NW comer of section 6-30s-23w — Now go 0.9
AUTHORIZED BY: 2 P mile East on AfZane Rd — Now go 0.2 mile South on 14 Rd (o ingress

This drawing does not constitute a monumented survey
or a land survey plat.

This drawing is for construction purposes only.

East into — Now go approx. 725’ East though milo stubble to gate — Now
go approx. 130" E-SE through pasture inte main staked location.
Final ingress must be verified with land owner or Operator.

B-F/Reinest #1-6
700" FNL - 215' FEL
2508.6' = gr. elev. at staked loc.

e T [ o = =
R RN el Bloom . b AR & ;
L D . ai Toull o A (BM 253 i Dot [ [
ﬁg‘mﬁw G f s [Re [D Alt. #1 {moved 50° North
§ P 5 per dirt cont. & tool pusher) -]

4650' FNL - 215 PEL
+12506.4' = gr. elev. at staked loc.

NAD 83
Lat, =IN37° 28' 04.664"
Long. = W%9° 52' 11.1.25"

I staked location with 4' wood
{painted all orange) and t-post
Location falls in pasture

1150 in all directions

/716.1' of rise in the next 111’
South has 29.9' of rise
Wesl has 10.6' of rise

" While standing at staked location looking[™: .':

NAD 83
Lat. «N37° 28' 04.170"
Long. = W9%3° 52" 1L117"

I staked location with 7' wood
(painted orange & blue) and t-post
Location falls in pasture

150" in all direction

_iNorth has 1.3 of drop

¢ {East has 5.3' of drop in 66' &
i 184" of rise in the next 85'

s South has 27.7' of rise
1West has 8.3 of rise

[EJ’I \ \‘;\ }\\I‘.“ .l

O~

Y

‘-"'/“&5 2

While standing at staked location loocking|,

VA

4
A

L4

-
NRWLIVEL

MAR 16 2012

KCC WICHITA
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KansAS CORPORATION COMMISSION Form KSONA-1
Ol & GAs CONSERVATION DIvisION Forrn Must Bﬁi‘gﬁ:‘;g
CERTIFICATION OF COMPLIANCE WITH THE Al ek e e g

KANSAS SURFACE OWNER NOTIFICATION ACT

This form must be submitted with all Forms C-T (Notice of Intent to Drilf); CB-1 {Cathodic Protection Borehole Intent);
T-1 (Request for Change of Operator Transfer of Injection or Surface Pit Permit); and CP-1 (Well Plugging Application).
Any such form submitted without an accompanying Form KSONA-1 will be returned,

Select the corresponding form being filed: C-1 (inten) EFBJ {Cathodic Protection Borehole Intent) |:|T-1 (Transfer) |:]CP-1 {Plugging Application)

OPERATOR: License # 31914

Name: 1noroughbred Associates, LLG

Address 1. 8100 E. 22nd St. No.

Address 2; Bidg. 600, Suite F

Wichita state: K8 __ 7ip, 67226

Contact Persan: Karri Knox Wolken

City:

+ __

316 | 685-1512 Fax: (316 ) 6854821

karri@lipizzancompanies.com

Phone: {

Email Address:

Well Location:

Wi,%,NE,NE Sec, 6 Twp. 30 S. R 23 DEasest
County: Clark —

Lease Name: B-F/Reinert wet # 18

If fifing a Form T-1 for multiple wells on a lease, enter the legal description of
the lease below:

Surface Owner Information:

Name: B & F Family Limited Partnership

Address 1. Fost Office Box 5

Address 2:

City: Mineaola State: KS Zip: 67865

When filing a Form T-1 involving multiple surface owners, attach an additional
sheet fisting all of the information to the left for each surface owner. Surface
owner information can be found in the records of the register of deeds for the
county, and in the real estate property iax records of the county treasurer,

If this form is being submitted with a Form C-1 {intent) or CB-1 (Cathodic Protection Borehole intent), you must supply the surface owners and
the KCC with a plat showing the predicted locations of lease roads, tank batteries, pipelines, and electrical lines. The locations shown on the plat
are preliminary non-binding estimates. The locations rnay be entered on the Form C-17 plat, Form CB-1 plat, or a separale plat may be submitted.

Select one of the following:

| certify that, pursuant to the Kansas Surface Owner Notice Act (House Bill 2032), | have provided the following to the surface
owner(s) of the 1and upon which the subject well is or will be located: 1) a copy of the Form C-1, Form CB-1, Form T-1, or Form
CP-1 that | am filing in connection with this form; 2} if the form being filed is a Form C-1 or Form CB-1, the plat(s) required by this
form; and 3) my operator name, address, phone number, fax, and email address.

D I have not provided this information to the surface owner(s). | acknowledge that, because | have not provided this information, the
KCC will be required to send this information to the surface owner(s). To mitigate the additional cost of the KCC performing this
task, | acknowledge that | am being charged a $30.00 handling fee, payable to the KCC, which is enclosed with this form.

If choosing the second option, submit payment of the $30.00 handiing fee with this form. If the fee is not received with this form, the KSONA-1
form and the associated Form C-1, Form CB-1, Form T-1, or Form CP-1 will be returned.

| hereby certify that the statements made herein are true and correct to the bestof my knowledge and belief.
y . =

/o

March 14, 2012

Date: Signature of Operator or Agent:

. - Title: P@rtner RECEIVED
o MAR 16 2012

KCC WICHITA

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 $. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202




KansAs CORPORATION COMMISSION Form CDPA
OiL & Gas ConseRvATION DivisioN y

Form must be Typed
APPLICATION FOR SURFACE PIT

Submit in Duplicate
Operator Name:  Thoroughbred Associates, LLC License Number: 31514
Operator Address: 8100 E. 22nd St No. B|dg 600, Suite F Wichita KS 67226
contact Person: Robert C. Patton, Managing Partner Phone Number:  316-685-1512
Lease Name & Well No.. B-F/Reinert 1-6 Pit Location (QQQQY:
A

Type of Pit: Pit is: pprox . _SE — NE . NE

__| Emergency Pit [ ] Bum Pit [X] Proposed [ | Existing Sec._ B Twp. 30 g_23 [ ] East IX| west
[_] settling Pit ] Drilling Pit If Existing, date constructed: 700 Feet from [X| North /[ | South Line of Section
[ ] Workover Pit [] Haul-off pit . . _ 215 Feettrom [K! East / [ | West Line of Section
{if WP Supply AP! No. or Year Drilled) Pit capacity: —

woisy | Ctark County
s the pit located in a Sensitive Ground Water Area? m’%s [y Chloride concentration: mg/!
- {For Emergency Pits and Settling Pits only)
Is the bottom below ground level? Agtificial Liner? How is the pit lined if a plastic liner is not used?
X]ves [ | No [ Jves XINo drilling mud and shale from wellbore

- . o, 80 a0 A I ) ;

Pit dimensions (all but working pits): .~ __length{feet} ...~ Width (feet) :,,] N/A: Steel Pits
Depth fram ground fevel to deepest point: . ‘._._,.,.,,_j, {feet) || No Pit

If the pit is lined give a brief description of the liner Describe procedures far periodic maintenance and determining
material, thickness and installation procedure. liner integrity, including any special monitoring.
Distance to nearest water well within one-mile of pit: Depth to shallowest fresh water t'z (4] feet.

Source of information:
LY teet Depth of water well (G oot [ | measured (] well owner || electric log I@DWR

Emergency, Settling and Burn Pits ONLY: Drilling, Workover and Haul-Off Pits ONLY:
Producing Formation: Type of material utilized in drillingfworkover: fresh
Number of producing wells on lease: Number of working pits to be ulillized: 2

~OhSIe-STO-S!

al then ba
Barrels of fluid produced gaily; Abandonment procedure: lowed to evaporate then backfilied thereafter

Does the slope from the tank battery allow all spilled fluids to i
fiowintothe pit? | |Yes [ | No Drill pits must be closed within 365 days of spud date.

RECEM
| hereby certify that the above statements are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.
1
L P MAR 16 2p2
/ [ / -
March 14, 2012 ’((; /#1‘ L \f oy n :
Date P B }ngn'arure bf'AppI}'ca;Jt or Agent ) Kec W‘ CH’ TA

KCC OFFICE USE ONLY

[ Jiiner [ ]sSteelPit [XRFAC | |RFAS

Date Received: _ 3G ~ /&  Permit Number: Permit Date: =~ & —V Lease Inspection: MYes L 1 No

Maii to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202



LE g TS
. L gt LRt R
Conservation Division
Finney State Office Building a I I S aS
130 S. Market, Rm. 2078

Wichita, KS 67202-3802 Corporation Commission

Phone: 316337-6200
Fax: 3163376211
hitp:/ /kee ks.gov/

Mark Sievers, Chairman
Ward Loyd, Commissioner
Thomas E. Wright, Commissioner

March 22, 2012

Thoroughbred Associates, LLC
8100 E. 22" St. No.Bidg. 600 Ste F
Wichita, KS 67226

RE: Drilling Pit Application
B-F/Reinert Lease Well No. 1-6
NE/4 Sec.06-305-23W
Clark County, Kansas

Dear Sir or Madam:

Sam Brownback, Governor

District staff has inspected the location and has determined that an unsealed condition will

present a pollution threat to water resources.

District staff has instructed that no earthen pits are to be used at the location. Steel pits are to
be used. Please inform the Commission in writing as to which disposal well you will utilize to
dispose of the contents in the steel pits and the amount of fluid that will be disposed. I a haul-
off pit is necessary please file, form CDP-1, Application for Surface Pit. This location will

have to be inspected prior to approval of the haul-off pit application.

If fluids are taken to an authorized disposal well, please call the District Office at (620) 225-
8888. Please file form CDP-5, Exploration and Production Waste Transfer, within 30 days of
fluid removal. Conservation division forms are available through our office and on the KCC web

site: www .kce. state. ks.us/conservation/forms.

Sincerely,

Kathy Haynes
Environmental Protection and Remediation Department

Cc: File



Kansas Corporation Commission
Oil & Gas Conservation Division

HAUL-OFF PIT APPLICATION
FILING REQUIREMENTS

82-3-607. DISPOSAL OF DIKE AND PIT CONTENTS.
(a) Each operator shall perform one of the following when disposing of dike or pit contents:

(1) Remove the liquid conients to a disposal weli or other oil and gas operation approved by the commission or to
road maintenance or construction locations approved by the departiment;

(2) dispose of reserve pit waste down the annular space of a well completed according to the alternate |
requirements of K.A R. 82-3-106, if the waste to be disposed of was generated during the drilling and
completion of the well; or

{3) dispose of the remaining solid contents in any manner required by the commission. The requiremenis may
include any of the following:

{A}  Burialin place, in accordance with the grading and restoration requirements in K.A.R. 82-3-602 (f);

(BY  removal and placement of the contents in an on-gite disposal area approved by the commission;

(C)  removal and placement of the contents in an off-site disposal area on acreage owned by the same
landowner or to another producing lease or unit operated by the same operator, If prior written
permission from the landowner has been obtained; or

(D)  removal of the contents to a permitted off-site disposal area approved by the department.

(b} Each violation of this regulation shall be punishabte by the following:
(1} A $1,000 penalty for the first violation;

{2) a $2,500 penalty for the second violation; and
(3) a $5,000 penalty and an operator license review for the third violation.

Complete and return with Haul-Off Pit Application, Form CDP1{2004)

Haul-off pit will be located in an on-site disposal area: LlYes [INo

Haul-off pit is located in an off-site disposal area on acreage owned by the same landowner:
Cdyes [CINo If yes, written permission from the land owner must be obtained. Attach written
permission to haul-off pit application.

Haul-off pit is located in an off-site disposal area on another producing lease or unit operated by the
same operator: [JYes [INo |f yes, written permission from the land owner must be obtained. Attach
permission and a copy of the lease assignment that covers the acreage where the haul-off pit is to be
located, to the haul-off pit application.

CONSERVATION DIVISION
Finmey Slate Office Burlding, 130 S, Market, Room 2078, Wichit, KS 7202-3812
(M) BR6200 ¢ Vax: (316} 337-621L ¢ lnpus/kuv ks.govy



